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2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

  20.9% 21.3% 21.8% 22.8% 23.2% 23.7%

 
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

  79.1% 78.7% 78.2% 77.2% 76.8% 76.3%

Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Student Level
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo

23
24

Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Non-degree/High School

Professional
Graduate

16,065
4,033
3,110
2,952
4,798
1,172

958
3,281

15,568
3,696
3,057
2,852
4,791
1,172

974
3,240

14,436
2,966
2,779
2,767
4,720
1,204
1,019
2,995

13,185
2,719
2,387
2,479
4,450
1,150
1,054
2,831

11,977
2,547
2,091
2,205
3,954
1,180
1,037
2,589

11,454
2,563
2,047
2,026
3,613
1,205
1,040
2,519

Total 20,304 19,782 18,450 17,070 15,603 15,013

Percent Undergraduate :

Percent Graduate/Professional :
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Full-Part 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Full-time
Part-time

16,166
4,138

15,950
3,832

14,625
3,825

13,517
3,553

12,383
3,220

11,898
3,115

Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Study Load
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Freshman

Full-time
Part-time

Sophomore
Full-time
Part-time

Junior
Full-time
Part-time

Senior
Full-time
Part-time

Non-degree/High School
Full-time
Part-time

Professional
 

Full-time
Part-time

Graduate
 

Full-time
Part-time

16,065
4,033
3,837

196
3,110
2,818

292
2,952
2,663

289
4,798
3,723
1,075
1,172

142
1,030

958
958
887
71

15,568
3,696
3,534

162
3,057
2,809

248
2,852
2,652

200
4,791
3,853

938
1,172

116
1,056

974
974
908
66

14,436
2,966
2,787

179
2,779
2,550

229
2,767
2,524

243
4,720
3,810

910
1,204

102
1,102
1,019
1,019

948
71

13,185
2,719
2,579

140
2,387
2,166

221
2,479
2,282

197
4,450
3,616

834
1,150

109
1,041
1,054
1,054

992
62

11,977
2,547
2,407

140
2,091
1,917

174
2,205
2,023

182
3,954
3,231

723
1,180

129
1,051
1,037
1,037

985
52

11,454
2,563
2,432

131
2,047
1,892

155
2,026
1,850

176
3,613
2,985

628
1,205

133
1,072
1,040
1,040

988
52

3,281
3,281
2,096
1,185

3,240
3,240
2,078
1,162

2,995
2,995
1,904
1,091

2,831
2,831
1,773
1,058

2,589
2,589
1,691

898

2,519
2,519
1,618

901
Total 20,304 19,782 18,450 17,070 15,603 15,013
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Headcount of Full-Time Undergraduate Students
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Enrollment by Study Load and Student Level (2023)
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% Female
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

49.2%
46.8%
58.6%

49.6%
48.3%
58.0%

50.8%
53.5%
61.2%

52.1%
51.8%
61.8%

51.8%
51.4%
61.0%

52.1%
52.6%
59.5%

Total 50.6% 50.9% 52.6% 53.7% 53.3% 53.4%

Gender 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

 
Female
Male
Unknown

 
10,271
9,991

42

 
10,064
9,678

40

 
9,706
8,739

5

 
9,160
7,899

11

 
8,322
7,268

13

< 3
8,017
6,954

41

Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Gender
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Female
Male
Unknown

Professional
 
Female
Male
Unknown

Graduate
Female
Male
Unknown

16,065
7,899
8,156

10
958

 
448
478
32

3,281
1,924
1,357

 

15,568
7,716
7,850

< 3
974

 
470
466
38

3,240
1,878
1,362

 

14,436
7,327
7,106

3
1,019

 
545
472
< 3

2,995
1,834
1,161

 

13,185
6,864
6,312

9
1,054

 
546
506
< 3

2,831
1,750
1,081

 

11,977
6,209
5,757

11
1,037

 
533
502
< 3

2,589
1,580
1,009

 

11,454
5,970
5,470

14
1,040

< 3
547
489

3
2,519
1,500

995
24

Total 20,304 19,782 18,450 17,070 15,603 15,013
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level by Headcount 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Graduate
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

Professional
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

3,281
3

80
251
111
771
< 3
50
45

1,968
958
131
30
22
7

< 3
160
12

595

3,240
3

86
241
101
820
< 3
45
59

1,884
974
138
30
19
7

< 3
160
15

604

2,995
3

84
221
112
665

 
49
55

1,806
1,019

131
37
21
7

< 3
240
18

564

2,831
< 3
86

187
106
643

 
50
50

1,707
1,054

109
37
24
6
 

298
21

559

2,589
< 3
75

191
99

636
 

58
46

1,483
1,037

95
32
24
4
 

321
23

538

2,519
 

82
189
93

637
3

49
48

1,418
1,040

89
32
28
4
 

381
30

476
Total Graduate/Professional 4,239 4,214 4,014 3,885 3,626 3,559
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Graduate and Professional Percentage 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

0%
2%
11%
5%
6%
0%
4%
4%
68%

0%
2%
10%
5%
6%
0%
4%
4%
68%

0%
2%
9%
6%
5%
0%
4%
4%
69%

0%
3%
10%
6%
5%
0%
5%
4%
68%

0%
3%
9%
6%
7%
0%
3%
4%
68%

0%
3%
10%
7%
7%
0%
3%
4%
66%

Total Graduate/Professional 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Headcount 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

16,065
27

331
1,701

843
931
11

638
582

11,001

15,568
22

365
1,531

815
893
13

641
629

10,659

14,436
16

359
1,355

798
747
13

617
626

9,905

13,185
20

366
1,267

732
699
16

597
548

8,940

11,977
12

373
1,121

705
780
14

393
465

8,114

11,454
13

399
1,096

775
848

8
300
460

7,555
Total Undergraduate 16,065 15,568 14,436 13,185 11,977 11,454

Percent Headcount 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

 
0.2%
2.1%

10.6%
5.2%
5.8%
0.1%
4.0%
3.6%

68.5%

 
0.1%
2.3%
9.8%
5.2%
5.7%
0.1%
4.1%
4.0%

68.5%

 
0.1%
2.5%
9.4%
5.5%
5.2%
0.1%
4.3%
4.3%

68.6%

 
0.2%
2.8%
9.6%
5.6%
5.3%
0.1%
4.5%
4.2%

67.8%

 
0.1%
3.1%
9.4%
5.9%
6.5%
0.1%
3.3%
3.9%

67.7%

 
0.1%
3.5%
9.6%
6.8%
7.4%
0.1%
2.6%
4.0%

66.0%
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Tuition Residency
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
In-State
Out-Of-State

Professional
In-State
Out-Of-State

Graduate
In-State
Out-Of-State

16,065
13,579
2,486

958
827
131

3,281
2,134
1,147

15,568
13,174
2,394

974
838
136

3,240
2,029
1,211

14,436
12,288
2,148
1,019

867
152

2,995
1,929
1,066

13,185
11,222
1,963
1,054

862
192

2,831
1,777
1,054

11,977
10,151
1,826
1,037

806
231

2,589
1,533
1,056

11,454
9,657
1,797
1,040

792
248

2,519
1,485
1,034

Total 20,304 19,782 18,450 17,070 15,603 15,013
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Age
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Professional

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 & OVER

Graduate

18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 & OVER

958
 

21
437
411
55
20
10
3

< 3
3,281

 
75

1,092
998
458
216
291
140
11

974
 

26
457
393
61
24
11

< 3
 

3,240
< 3
88

1,146
944
415
230
262
145

8

1,019
< 3
21

468
425
62
22
13
6
 

2,995
< 3
94

1,081
814
421
203
245
126

9

1,054
 

23
484
426
73
24
17
7
 

2,831
 

85
1,006

769
407
205
240
114

5

1,037
 

27
478
425
59
22
19
7
 

2,589
< 3
67

927
718
371
184
225
85
11

1,040
 

25
460
459
49
21
19
6

< 3
2,519

 
86

944
664
348
188
205
74
10

Total 4,239 4,214 4,014 3,885 3,626 3,559
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Age
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Student Level 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate

UNDER 18
18-19
20-21
22-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50-64
65 & OVER
Unknown

16,065
1,178
5,474
4,818
2,510

929
453
253
297
136
17

 

15,568
1,172
5,298
4,820
2,372

844
375
263
278
126
20

 

14,436
1,217
4,639
4,665
2,218

759
356
218
236
114
14

 

13,185
1,161
3,938
4,473
2,119

629
307
195
240
107
16

 

11,977
1,168
3,671
3,877
2,032

516
274
161
171
95
12

 

11,454
1,218
3,585
3,551
1,930

518
256
147
158
79
12

 
Total 16,065 15,568 14,436 13,185 11,977 11,454



Power BI Desktop

Trends in Average Age
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Enrollment by Study Load
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Distribution of Age by Student Level for Fall 2023
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Full-Time Equivalency & Credit Hours by Student Level
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Headcount
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

16,065
958

3,281

15,568
974

3,240

14,436
1,019
2,995

13,185
1,054
2,831

11,977
1,037
2,589

11,454
1,040
2,519

Total 20,304 19,782 18,450 17,070 15,603 15,013

FTE
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

14,144
911

2,491

13,832
930

2,465

12,661
972

2,268

11,563
1,013
2,126

10,464
1,002
1,990

10,013
1,005
1,918

Total 17,545 17,227 15,900 14,701 13,456 12,936

Attempted Credit Hours
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

211,131
21,689
28,480

204,156
21,891
27,949

188,122
22,046
25,975

170,360
22,081
24,896

154,914
23,350
23,509

147,611
22,635
23,290

Total 261,300 253,995 236,143 217,337 201,773 193,536

Average Credit Hours
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

13.1
22.6
8.7

13.1
22.5
8.6

13.0
21.6
8.7

12.9
20.9
8.8

12.9
22.5
9.1

12.9
21.8
9.2

Total 12.9 12.8 12.8 12.7 12.9 12.9
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

International Student Enrollment by Student Level
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Headcount
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Undergraduate
Professional
Graduate

931
7

771

893
7

820

747
7

665

699
6

643

780
4

636

848
4

637
Total 1,709 1,720 1,419 1,348 1,420 1,489
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

International Student Enrollment by Country
For Fall Semester 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo

23
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Country Headcount

Angola
Argentina
Australia
Bangladesh
Bermuda (UK)
Bolivia
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Brazil
Burma - Myanmar
Cambodia
Cameroon
Canada
Chile
China
Colombia
Congo, Democratic Republic of
Croatia
Czech Republic
Denmark
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
Egypt
El Salvador
Ethiopia
France
Gabon
Germany
Ghana
Guadeloupe (FR)
Hong Kong S.A.R.
Hungary

1
3
2

49
1
2
1
5
1
1
4

35
3

52
3
4
2
1
2
2
2
9
1
6
6
1
7

32
1
1
1

Country
 

Headcount

India
Iran
Iraq
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Japan
Jordan
Kenya
Kuwait
Lebanon
Libya
Malaysia
Mali
Mexico
Mongolia
Morocco
Nepal
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Qatar
Romania

528
44
3
3
1
2
4
5

13
9

12
13
1

27
2
5
2
3

203
1
1

62
1

27
13
1
1
4
1
1
1

Country
 

Headcount

Rwanda
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Serbia
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sri Lanka
Sweden
Syria
Taiwan
Tanzania
Thailand
The Bahamas
The Gambia
Trinidad & Tobago
Turkey
Uganda
Ukraine
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United States
Uzbekistan
Vietnam
West Bank
Yemen
Zambia
Zimbabwe

1
98
1
2
4

30
5

30
1
1
2
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
9
4
1

43
2
2
1
1

1,489

Unknown

Total Countries: 89

4
Total International:
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Source: Office of Institutional Research

Direct from High School Enrollment by Gender & Ethnicity
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Gender
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Female
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

Male
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
International
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Race Unknown
Two or more races
White or Caucasian

Unknown
Hispanic or Latino
Race Unknown
White or Caucasian

1,554
4

43
215
103
22

 
44
84

1,039
1,524

3
28

143
72
27
4

53
67

1,127

1,473
< 3
42

160
81
35

< 3
30
91

1,032
1,363

< 3
29

126
64
47
3

26
69

997

1,237
 

46
133
84
18

< 3
34
66

855
1,009

 
17
86
59
22

< 3
32
45

747

1,211
3

49
141
102
22

< 3
19
65

808
922

3
38
96
40
30

< 3
29
39

646

1,017
 

33
119
67
40

< 3
20
35

702
907
< 3
33
92
54
33

< 3
15
28

650

1,036
< 3
56

122
92
31

< 3
18
46

669
847

3
41
82
60
53

 
21
40

547
 
 
 
 

< 3
 

< 3
 

< 3
 
 

< 3

< 3
< 3

 
 

 
 
 
 

3
< 3

 
< 3

Total 3,078 2,837 2,247 2,134 1,924 1,886



Power BI Desktop

Source: Office of Institutional Research

Direct from High School Enrollment by Tuition Residency
Fall 2018 - Fall 2023

Institutional Data Report
The University of Toledo
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Headcount
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Ohio Resident
Nonresident
Monroe County Resident
Military Connected
International
Forever Buckeye

2,333
446
251

 
48

 

2,214
331
211

 
80

< 3

1,769
255
183

 
40

 

1,677
223
182

3
49

 

1,485
174
191
< 3
72

 

1,450
195
157
< 3
82

 
Total 3,078 2,837 2,247 2,134 1,924 1,886

Percent Headcount
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Ohio Resident
Nonresident
Monroe County Resident
Military Connected
International
Forever Buckeye

75.8%
14.5%
8.2%

 
1.6%

 

78.0%
11.7%
7.4%

 
2.8%
0.0%

78.7%
11.3%
8.1%

 
1.8%

 

78.6%
10.4%
8.5%
0.1%
2.3%

 

77.2%
9.0%
9.9%
0.1%
3.7%

 

76.9%
10.3%
8.3%
0.1%
4.3%

 
Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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ACT_COMP_CATEGORY 2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

6-11
12-17
18-23
24-29
30-36
Unknown

 
288

1,105
858
250
577

 
263
990
844
212
528

 
224
779
622
195
427

 
57

366
451
144

1,116

< 3
179
440
360
112
832

 
103
300
321
91

1,071
Total 3,078 2,837 2,247 2,134 1,924 1,886

Average ACT Composite Score

22

23

24

25

26

Year

A
CT

 S
co

re

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

23.1

23.4

24.6

22.7

23.1

23.1
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HS GPA
 

2018
 

2019
 

2020
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

1.00-1.99
2.00-2.49
2.50-2.74
2.75-2.99
3.00-3.24
3.25-3.49
3.50-3.74
3.75-3.99
4.00
Above 4.00
Unknown

16
206
156
253
342
388
550
592
70

502
3

20
145
142
227
309
372
496
573
61

489
3

11
113
114
146
218
258
385
455
74

473
 

6
124
100
99

199
254
338
465
68

480
< 3

10
103
117
114
161
232
297
412
57

416
5

20
103
73
97

166
198
303
390
78

441
17

Total 3,078 2,837 2,247 2,134 1,924 1,886

Average High School GPA

3.0

3.2

3.4

3.6

3.8

Year

H
S 

G
PA

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

3.49

3.603.60

3.57

3.56
3.51


